OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Consent Agenda ltem # 6.8

GLENBROOK EVENING HIGH SCHOOL

4000 W. Lake Ave.

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026

To: Steven Caliendo

From: Frank Santa

Date: January, 4, 2011

Rea: GBE faculty contracts/salary structure for spring 2010

Please request that the Glenbrook Board of Education approve the following teachers
and salaries for the second semester of the 2010 — 2011 school year. The seven-step
salary schedule for the evening high school teachers, shown below, reflects a 1.55%

increase over last year’s schedule.

GBE Salary Schedule 2009 — 2010

1% year 2" year 3" year 4" year 5" year
$2,042 $2,434 $2,826 $3,218 $3,612
Name Assignment

Margaret Barrett English Literature-Wednesday
Greg Beckway Brain Studies — Wednesday
Frank Bexes Autos— Wednesday

Richard Blazevich U.S. History 1 — Monday

U.S. History 2— Wednesday

Rochelle M. Foreman General Math -Tuesday
Sue Anne Gale Art — Tuesday
Theresa Hardin Consumer Ed. — Thursday

GBE teacher contract and salary approval request ... continued

6" year 7" year
$4,006 $4,398

Salary
$4,398

$4,398

$4,398

$8,796

$4,398

$4,398

$4,398



Name
Jennifer Hercreg
Bill Horine
Mary Rabinak
Julie Rounds
Suzanne Webb
Jean Simmons
Brian Schmalzer
Steve Kornick
Jan Vinopal

Pa’al Joshi

Elizabeth Christiansen

Amie Elliott
Jerome Hoynes

Theodora Franck

Assignment

Reading — Thursday

It’s the Law - Monday
English Composition-Monday
Family Life ~Wednesday
Science — Thursday

Foods- Thursday

Adv Algebra-Tuesday
Welding-Tuesday

Drivers Ed-Monday

General Math -Tuesday
Geometry w/Algebra-Thursday
Photography- Thursday
World Religions- Monday

Sociology- Tuesday

*reflects stipend for additional driving hours

Salary
$4,398

$4,398
$2,826
$4,398
$4,398
$3,612
$2,434
$4,398
$5,723*
$2,434
$2,042
$4,398
$2,826

$2,434





